1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 167	
4	In the Matter of	
5	ANGLER'S COVE SHADY COVE HEIGHTS WATER COMPANY,	MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY
7	Request for a General Rate Revision	
8		
9		
10	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7), Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff)	
11	moves for admission of the all-party Stipulation filed in this docket on February 17, 2017 and	
12	Staff's Testimony in Support of the Stipulation into the record as evidence in this proceeding.	
13	Staff's Testimony in Support of the Stipulation includes Staff Exhibits/100-102.	
14	Attached to this motion is the declaration of Staff Witness Joan Grindeland, attesting to the	
15	truthfulness of her testimony, exhibits, and witness qualification statement.	
16		
17	DATED this 27 th day of February, 2017.	
18		Respectfully submitted,
19		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
20		Attorney General
21		12-05-1-1
22		Kaylee Klein, OSB # 143614
2324		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorney for Staff of the Public Utility
25		Commission of Oregon
26		4
20		

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 167	
4	In the Matter of	
5	HEIGHTS WATER COMPANY.	DECLARATION OF JOAN GRINDELAND
6 7	Request for a General Rate Revision	
8	3	*
9		
10	I, JOAN GRINDELAND, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State	
11	of Oregon:	
12	1. My name is Joan Grindeland. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of	
13	Oregon as a Utility Analyst in the Utility Program's Telecommunications and Water	
14	Division.	
15	2. I am the same Joan Grindeland who prepared Staff Testimony in Support of the	
16	Stipulation previously filed in this docke	t as Staff Exhibit/100. I also prepared a
17	witness qualification statement and exhi	pits, previously filed as Staff Exhibits/101-102.
18	3. My testimony, witness qualification state	ement, and exhibits are true and accurate based
19	on my knowledge and belief.	
20	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,	
21	and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of	
22	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
23	SIGNED this 27 day of February, 2016 at Salem, Oregon.	
	4.	1 · 1
24		Signed: WHUNDULAND
25		
26		